SHARP

TABLE TOP STAND MODEL: PN-ST75L
OPERATION MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing a SHARP product.

Before using the product, please be sure to read this operation manual carefully. In particular, be sure to read the section “To ensure safe and
correct use”. After reading the manual, keep it in a convenient location where it can be accessed at any time.

TIP

SUPPORT D’ECRAN SUR TABLE MODELE: PN-ST75L

MODE D’EMPLOI

Merci d’avoir choisi un produit SHARP.

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement ce mode d’empiloi. En particulier, lisez le paragraphe “Pour une utilisation sire et correcte”. Apres
lecture du mode d’emploi, conservez-le dans un lieu approprié afin de pouvoir le consulter a tout moment.

CONSEIL

SOPORTE DE MESA MODELO: PN-ST75L
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Gracias por adquirir un producto SHARP.

Antes de utilizar el producto, asegurese de leer atentamente este manual de operacion. En particular, asegurese de leer la seccion “Para
garantizar un uso seguro y correcto”. Una vez haya leido el manual, téngalo a mano para poder consultarlo en cualquier momento.

CONSEJO

* This product was shipped after strict quality control and inspection; however, if breakage or a malfunction should be found, contact your
SHARP dealer.

* Please understand that our company bears no responsibility for errors made during use by the customer or a third party, nor for any other
malfunctions or damage to this product arising during use, except where indemnity liability is recognized under law.

* This product and its accessories may be upgraded without advance notice.

To ensure safe and correct use

This operation manual and the product use various displays and labels to ensure safe use. Ignoring these displays and labels and incorrectly
using the product could have results as classified below.

Please read the following warning symbol information before reading the rest of this section, and be sure to strictly observe all instructions.
Not following these instructions could result in Not following these instructions could result in

Caution:

» Ce produit a été expédié apres avoir subi des controles qualité et une inspection stricts ; cependant, en cas de dommage ou de
dysfonctionnement, contactez votre revendeur SHARP.

« |l faut savoir que notre société décline toute responsabilité en cas d’erreurs commises durant I'utilisation par le client ou par une tierce
personne, ainsi qu’en cas de dysfonctionnement ou de dommage survenu a ce produit pendant son utilisation, excepté dans le cas de
responsabilité reconnue par la loi.

« Ce produit et ses accessoires peuvent étre modifiés et améliorés sans préavis.

Pour une utilisation sire et correcte

Ce mode d’emploi et le produit utilisent différents affichages et étiquettes pour garantir une utilisation sire. Ne pas tenir compte de ces affichages
et étiquettes et utiliser le produit de fagon incorrecte peut avoir les résultats suivants.
Lisez attentivement les informations des symboles d’avertissement avant de lire le reste de ce paragraphe, et suivez strictement toutes les

» Este producto se ha embalado tras estrictos controles e inspecciones de calidad. No obstante, si se detectaran dafios o un funcionamiento
inadecuado, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor de SHARP.

» Tenga en cuenta que nuestra empresa no se responsabiliza por los errores cometidos durante el uso por parte del cliente o terceras personas
ni por cualquier otro malfuncionamiento o dafio en este producto que pudiera surgir durante la utilizacion, salvo cuando la responsabilidad de
indemnizacion esté reconocida legalmente.

« Este producto y sus accesorios podrian actualizarse sin previo aviso.

Para garantizar un uso seguro y correcto

Este manual de operacion y el producto utilizan distintos simbolos y etiquetas para garantizar el uso seguro. Si se ignoran dichos simbolos y
etiquetas y se usa el producto de forma incorrecta, se podrian producir los resultados que se indican a continuacién.
Lea la siguiente informacion sobre los simbolos de advertencia antes de leer el resto de la seccion y asegurese de respetar estrictamente todas

Wammg: death or serious injury.
* The installation must be performed by qualified service

personnel.
Improper installation work may cause the monitor to fall or topple
over, resulting in injury.

* Do not place the stand on an unstable surface.
Do not subject to intense shock or vibration.
Toppling or falling may occur, causing injury.

* Only use this product with specified models. Do not modify the
stand or the accessories.
Otherwise, the monitor may fall or the stand may topple over,
resulting in injury.

injury or property damage.

* Do not climb onto or lean on the stand and monitor.
Toppling may occur, causing injury.

« If deformation or cracks are discovered, stop using the stand.
Using the stand without repairing the problem may cause the
monitor to fall or the stand to topple, resulting in injury.

* Take suitable preventative measures to reduce the risk of
this product falling or toppling due to an earthquake or other
circumstances.

The equipment for preventing falling and toppling will not be
effective if the wall or table to which the equipment is attached is
not sufficiently strong. Reinforce the wall or table sufficiently. These

instructions.
Avertissement:
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer la mort ou des

blessures graves.
* L’installation doit étre réalisée par un technicien qualifié.

Une installation incorrecte peut causer la chute ou le basculement
du moniteur, et entrainer des blessures.

* Ne placez pas le support sur une surface instable.
Ne lui faites pas subir des chocs ou des vibrations intenses.
Un renversement ou une chute pourrait se produire, causant des
blessures.

« Utilisez uniquement ce produit pour des modéles spécifiques.
Ne modifiez pas le support ou les accessoires.

Attention:
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer des blessures

ou des dommages matériels.
* Ne montez pas ou ne vous appuyez pas sur le support et sur le

moniteur.

Un renversement pourrait se produire, causant des blessures.

Si vous découvrez une déformation ou des fissures, cessez
d’utiliser le support.

Si vous utilisez le support sans réparer le probléme, le moniteur
risquera de tomber ou le support risquera de se renverser, donnant
lieu a des blessures.

Prenez des mesures préventives adéquates pour réduire le

las instrucciones.
Advertencia:
El hecho de no respetar estas instrucciones podria tener como

resultado la muerte o lesiones personales graves.
 La instalacion debera ser realizada por parte de personal de

servicio técnico cualificado.
La instalacién inadecuada podria provocar la caida o la pérdida de
equilibrio del monitor y causar lesiones.

* No coloque el soporte sobre una superficie inestable. No lo
someta a golpes o vibraciones intensas.
Se podria volcar o caer, provocando heridas.

 Utilice inicamente este producto con los modelos
especificados. No modifique el soporte ni los accesorios.

Precaucion:
El hecho de no respetar estas instrucciones podria tener como

resultado lesiones personales o dafios materiales.
* No trepe o se recueste en el soporte y el monitor.

Se podria volcar, provocando heridas.
* Si se descubren deformaciones o rajaduras, deje de usar el
soporte.
Usando el soporte sin reparar el problema podria hacer que el
monitor se caiga o el soporte podria darse vuelta, resultando en
heridas.
Tome las medidas preventivas necesarias para reducir el
riesgo de que el producto se caiga o vuelque debido a un

* Do not transport the monitor with the stand attached.
If the mounting section become broken or damaged, the monitor
may fall or the stand may break or topple, resulting in injury.

* Use the supplied screws. Tighten all screws firmly.
Insufficient tightening may cause the monitor to fall or the stand to
topple over, resulting in injury.

measures to prevent falling and toppling are intended to reduce
the risk of injury and other harm, however, their effectiveness is not
guaranteed in all earthquakes.

Supplied components

If any components should be missing, please contact your dealer.
* Table top stand x 2 * Pipe x 2
» Monitor mounting screw (M8x60) x 4 * Clamp x 2
» Operation Manual (this manual)

« Table top stand fixing screw (M5x10) x 4
» Clamp mounting screw (M4x10) x 2

Installing stand

Caution:

« Installing the stand must be done by two or more people.

« This stand is installed to a monitor in the landscape orientation only. Please do not install this stand to a monitor in the portrait orientation.
» Handle with care when mounting monitor stand and avoid pinching your fingers.

» Do not drag the monitor in contact with the floor or table. It may damage the stand installation spot of a monitor.

[Applicable models (a)]
 The following parts will not be used.
Clamp, Clamp mounting screw (M4x10)
1. Turn off a monitor.
2. Spread the protective sheet on a flat place, such as a desk. Place a monitor on it.
3. Insert the table top stand into the pipe. (Figure 1)
Place the pipe with the screw holes for fixing the table top stand facing up. Insert the table top stand with the arrow (£>) pointing downwards.
4. Fix the table top stand with the supplied table top stand fixing screws (M5x10) (x2). (Figure 2)
Assemble the left and right parts separately.
5. Install the pipes on the back of a monitor. The each pipe should be fixed with monitor mounting screws (M8x60) (x4). (Figure 3)
Install the pipes so that the arrow (D) on the table top stand points forward.

» Reverse the installation procedure to reattach the stand.

[Applicable models (b)]
* The following parts will not be used.
Pipe, Monitor mounting screw (M8x60)
* Install it in the same way as for ST-801 in the monitor’s manuals.
Install the table top stand so that the arrow (>) points forward.
Fix the table top stand with the supplied table top stand fixing screws (M5x10).

Prevent Tipping

[Applicable models (a)]

Please put through a rope (commercially available) to the holes of the pipe.

Please fasten the rope to the wall or pillar where is strong enough to support the weight of a monitor. (Figure 4)
A rope used for fasten a monitor should be strong enough to support the weight of a monitor.

[Applicable models (b)]
Please refer to the monitor’s manual for preventing tipping.
The following parts will be used.

Clamp, Clamp mounting screw (M4x10)

Caution:
 Be sure to remove the rope from the wall before moving the monitor.

Specifications
Model PN-ST75L
Dimensions (each) Approx. 4-1/16 (W) x 23-7/8 (D) x 38-1/16 (H) inch (102.4 x 606 x 967 mm)

Weight (pair) Approx. 18.1 Ibs. (8.2 kg)
As a part of our policy of continuous improvement, SHARP reserves the right to make design and specification changes for product improvement
without prior notice. The performance specification figures indicated are nominal values of production units. There may be some deviations from
these values in individual units.

Sinon, le moniteur peut tomber ou le support peut basculer, et
provoquer des blessures.

* Ne transportez pas le moniteur avec le support fixé.
Si la section de montage sont rompues ou endommageées, le
moniteur risquera de tomber ou le support risquera de rompre ou de
se renverser, donnant lieu a des blessures.

« Utilisez les vis fournies. Serrez fermement toutes les vis.
Un serrage insuffisant peut causer la chute du moniteur ou le
basculement du support, et entrainer des blessures.

Composants fournis

Si un composant venait a manquer, veuillez contacter votre revendeur.

» Support plateau x 2 * Tube x 2
* Vis de montage du moniteur (M8x60) x4  « Serre-joint x 2
* Mode d’emploi (ce manuel)

Installation du support

Attention:
« Linstallation du support doit étre effectuée par deux personnes ou plus.
» Ce support doit uniguement étre installé sur un moniteur en orientation horizontale. Veuillez ne pas installer ce support sur un moniteur en
orientation verticale.
« Effectuez les manipulations avec soin lors du montage du support pour moniteur et évitez de vous coincer les doigts.
* Ne trainez pas le moniteur sur le sol ou la table. Cela pourrait endommager I'emplacement d’installation de support du moniteur.

risque de chute ou de renversement de ce produit en raison
d’un séisme ou d’autres circonstances.

L’équipement pour empécher les chutes et les renversements

ne sera pas efficace si le mur ou le plateau auquel I'équipement
est fixé n'est pas assez solide. Renforcez suffisamment le mur

ou le plateau. Ces mesures pour empécher les chutes ou les
renversements sont destinées a réduire les risques de blessures et
d’autres accidents; toutefois, leur efficacité n’est pas garantie pour
tous les séismes.

* Vis de fixation du support plateau (M5x10) x 4
+ Vis de montage du serre-joint (M4x10) x 2

[Modeles concernés (a)]
* Les piéces suivantes ne seront pas utilisées.
Serre-joint, Vis de montage du serre-joint (M4x10)
1. Eteignez le moniteur.
2. Etendez la feuille de protection sur une surface plate, comme un bureau. Placez-y le moniteur.
3. Insérez le support plateau dans le tube. (Figure 1)
Placez le tube, trous de vis pour la fixation du support plateau vers le haut. Insérez le support plateau avec la fleche () pointée vers le bas.
4. Fixez le support plateau a I’'aide des vis de fixation du support plateau fournies (M5x10) (x2). (Figure 2)
Assemblez les parties gauche et droite séparément.
5. Installez les tubes a I’arriére du moniteur. Chaque tube doit étre fixé avec des vis de montage du moniteur (M8x60) (x4). (Figure 3)
Installez les tubes de maniére a ce que la fleche (D) sur le support plateau soit orientée vers I'avant.

« Inversez la procédure d’installation pour rattacher le support.

[Modéles concernés (b)]
* Les piéces suivantes ne seront pas utilisées.
Tube, Vis de montage du moniteur (M8x60)
* Installez-le de la méme maniéere que pour le ST-801 dans les manuels du moniteur.
Installez le support plateau de maniére a ce que la fleche () soit orientée vers 'avant.
Fixez le support plateau a I'aide des vis de fixation du support plateau fournies (M5x10).

Evitez le basculement

[Modéles concernés (a)]

Veuillez placer une corde (en vente dans le commerce) dans les orifices du tube.

Veuillez fixer la corde a un mur ou un pilier suffisamment solide pour supporter le poids du moniteur. (Figure 4)
La corde utilisée pour fixer le moniteur doivent étre suffisamment solides pour supporter le poids du moniteur.

[Modéles concernés (b)]
Veuillez vous référer au manuel du moniteur pour éviter tout basculement.
Les pieces suivantes seront utilisées.

Serre-joint, Vis de montage du serre-joint (M4x10)

Attention:
» Assurez-vous de retirer la corde du mur avant de déplacer le moniteur.

Spécifications

Modéle PN-ST75L
Dimensions (chaque) Environ 102,4 (L) x 606 (P) x 967 (H) mm
Poids (paire) Environ 8,2 kg

SHARRP se réserve le droit d’apporter sans préavis des modifications a la présentation et aux caractéristiques des appareils aux fins d’amélioration.
Les valeurs indiquées dans ce document sont les valeurs nominales des appareils de série mais de légéres différences peuvent étre constatées
d’un appareil a 'autre.

terremoto u otras circunstancias.

El equipamiento para evitar las caidas y los vuelcos no resultara

efectivo si la pared o la mesa en la cual se instala el equipamiento
Si la seccion de montaje se rompen o dafian, el monitor podria no es lo suficientemente fuerte. Refuerce la pared o la mesa lo
caerse o el soporte se podria romper o volcarse, resultando en suficiente. Estas medidas para evitar las caidas y los vuelcos
heridas. tienen la intencion de reducir el riesgo de heridas y otros dafos,

* Use los tornillos suministrados. Apriete firmemente todos los sin embargo, su efectividad no esta garantizada en el caso de
tornillos. terremotos.
El apriete insuficiente podria provocar la caida del monitor o el
soporte podria darse vuelta y causar lesiones.

Componentes suministrados

Si falta algun componente, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor.
» Soporte para mesa x 2 * Tubo x 2
« Tornillo de montaje del monitor (M8x60) x 4 » Abrazadera x 2
» Manual de Instrucciones (este manual)

Instalacion del soporte

Precaucion:

* El soporte se debe instalar entre dos 0 mas personas.

« Este soporte solo debe instalarse a un monitor en orientacion horizontal. No instale este soporte a un monitor en orientacion vertical.
» Manipule con precaucion el soporte del monitor al montarlo y evite pellizcarse los dedos.

» No arrastre el monitor sobre el suelo o la mesa. Podria dafar el punto de instalacion del soporte del monitor.

De otro modo, el monitor podria caer al suelo o el soporte podria
darse vuelta y causar lesiones.
* No transporte el monitor con el soporte instalado.

« Tornillo de fijacion del soporte para mesa (M5x10) x 4
« Tornillo de montaje de la abrazadera (M4x10) x 2

[Modelos aplicables (a)]
» Las siguientes piezas no se utilizaran.
Abrazadera, Tornillo de montaje de la abrazadera (M4x10)

1. Apague el monitor.

2. Extienda la hoja de proteccion en una superficie lisa, como una mesa. Situe el monitor sobre ella.

3. Inserte el soporte para mesa en el tubo hasta el tope. (Figure 1)
Coloque el tubo con los orificios para tornillos para fijar el soporte para mesa de sobremesa hacia arriba. Inserte el soporte para mesa con la
flecha () apuntando hacia abajo.

4. Fije el soporte para mesa con los tornillos de fijacion del soporte para mesa suministrados (M5x10) (x2). (Figure 2)
Ensamble las partes izquierda y derecha por separado.

5. Instale los tubos en la parte trasera del monitor. Cada tubo debe fijarse con tornillos de montaje del monitor (M8x60) (x4). (Figure 3)
Instale los tubos de modo que la flecha () del soporte para mesa apunte hacia adelante.

* Revierta el procedimiento de instalacion para recolocar el soporte.

[Modelos aplicables (b)]
« Las siguientes piezas no se utilizaran.
Tubo, Tornillo de montaje del monitor (M8x60)
* Instalelo de la misma manera que para ST-801 en los manuales del monitor.
Instale el soporte para mesa de modo que la flecha () apunte hacia adelante.
Fije el soporte para mesa con los tornillos de fijacién del soporte para mesa suministrados (M5x10).

Evitar la basculacion

[Modelos aplicables (a)]

Pase una cuerda (de venta en comercios) por los orificios del tubo.

Ate la cuerda a una pared o pilar que sea lo bastante sélido como para soportar el peso del monitor. (Figure 4)
La cuerda utilizada para fijar el monitor deben tener la resistencia suficiente para soportar el peso del monitor.

[Modelos aplicables (b)]
Consulte el manual del monitor para evitar que se vuelque.
Las siguientes piezas se utilizaran.

Abrazadera, Tornillo de montaje de la abrazadera (M4x10)

Precaucion:
» Asegurese de retirar la cuerda de la pared antes de mover el monitor.

Especificaciones

Modelo PN-ST75L

Dimensiones (cada uno) Aprox. 102,4 (An) x 606 (Pr) x 967 (Al) mm
Peso (el par) Aprox. 8,2 kg

Como parte de la politica de mejoras continuas, SHARP se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en el disefio y especificaciones para la

mejora del producto sin previo aviso. Las figuras indicadas que especifican el rendimiento son valores nominales de los aparatos de produccion.
Puede haber algunas desviaciones de estos valores en los aparatos individuales.




TISCHSTANDER MODELL: PN-ST75L

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf eines Produkts von SHARP.

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen. Beachten Sie insbesondere das
Kapitel “Fur eine sichere und sachgemafRe Verwendung”. Bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung nach dem Durchlesen an einem Ort auf, der
jederzeit zuganglich ist.

TIPP

« Dieses Produkt wurde erst nach strengsten Qualitatskontrollen und Uberpriifungen zum Versand freigegeben. Sollte dennoch eine
Beschadigung oder ein Defekt vorhanden sein, wenden Sie sich bitte an lnren SHARP-Handler.

» Wir bitten um lhr Verstandnis, dass unser Unternehmen Uber die gesetzlich anerkannte Leistungshaftung hinaus keine Haftung fiir Fehler
Ubernimmt, die sich aus der Verwendung durch den Kunden oder einen Dritten ergeben, und auch nicht fiir sonstige Funktionsstérungen oder
Schaden, die wahrend der Verwendung am Gerat entstehen.

» Dieses Produkt einschlieRlich Zubehdr kann ohne vorherige Benachrichtigung verbessert und erweitert werden.

Fur eine sichere und sachgemaRe Verwendung

In der vorliegenden Bedienungsanleitung und auf dem Produkt werden verschiedene Symbole und Warnhinweise verwendet, um einen sicheren
Gebrauch zu gewahrleisten. Missachtung dieser Symbole und Warnhinweise und eine unsachgemale Verwendung des Produkts kénnen zu
unten beschriebenen Folgen fiihren.

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen zu Warnsymbolen und -hinweisen aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie die Anleitung weiterlesen, und
stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Anweisungen genauestens befolgt werden.

ﬁ Achtung: Die Missachtung dieser Anweisungen kann zu ﬁ Vorsicht: Die Missachtung dieser Anweisungen kann zu
* schwerwiegenden Verletzungen oder zum Tod " schweren Verletzungen oder zu Sachbeschadigung
fuhren. flhren.

* Die Montage darf nur von ausgebildetem Servicepersonal * Klettern Sie nicht auf den Stander und den Monitor und lehnen
vorgenommen werden. Sie sich nicht dagegen.

Bei falscher Montage kann der Monitor herunterfallen oder Bei Umfallen kdnnen sonst Verletzungen verursacht werden.
umkippen, was zu Verletzungen fiihren kann. * Falls Deformationen oder Risse festgestellt werden, darf der

* Der Stander darf nicht auf einer instabilen Unterlage aufgestellt Stander nicht mehr verwendet werden.
werden. Der Stander darf keinen starken St6Ren oder Falls Stérungen nicht behoben werden, kann der Monitor
Vibrationen ausgesetzt werden. herunterfallen oder der Stadnder kann umkippen und Verletzungen
Bei Umfallen kdnnen Verletzungen verursacht werden. verursachen.

* Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur fiir die angegebenen * Treffen Sie geeignete Vorkehrungen um zu vermeiden, dass
Modelle. Fiihren Sie keine Anderungen am Stinder oder am dieses Produkt im Falle eines Erdbebens oder aus anderen
Zubehor aus. Griinden umfallen kann.

Andernfalls kann der Monitor herunterfallen oder der Sténder kann Die Vorrichtung zum Schutz vor Umfallen kann nicht wirkungsvoll
umkippen, was zu Verletzungen fiihren kann. sein, wenn die Wand bzw. der Tisch, an der die Vorrichtung befestigt

« Fiir einen Transport muss der Stander vom Monitor entfernt ist, nicht ausreichend stark sind. Notwendigenfalls sollte die Wand
werden. bzw. der Tisch verstarkt werden. Durch diese Malnahmen zum
Falls der Montageabschnitt gebrochen oder beschadigt ist, kann der Schutz vor Umfallen soll das Risiko von Verletzungen und anderen
Monitor herunterfallen und Verletzungen verursachen. Schaden verringert werden. Ein wirkungsvoller Schutz bei starkeren

* Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben. Ziehen Sie alle Erdbeben kann jedoch nicht garantiert werden.

Schrauben richtig fest.
Bei mangelhafter Befestigung kann der Monitor herunterfallen oder
der Stander kann umkippen, was zu Verletzungen fiihren kann.

Mitgelieferte Komponenten

Sollte eine der angefiihrten Komponenten fehlen, kontaktieren Sie bitte lhren Handler.

» Standful® x 2 * Rohr x 2 * Befestigungsschraube fur Standful? (M5x10) x 4
» Monitor-Befestigungsschraube (M8x60) x 4 * Klemme x 2 » Klemmbefestigungsschraube (M4x10) x 2
» Bedienungsanleitung (diese Anleitung)

Standermontage

Vorsicht:
» Die Montage des Standers muss von zwei oder mehr Personen durchgefiihrt werden.
« Dieser Stander wird ausschlief3lich an einem Monitor in horizontaler Ausrichtung. Befestigen Sie diesen Stander nicht an einem Monitor in
vertikaler Ausrichtung.
» Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Montage des Monitorstanders und achten Sie darauf, Ihre Finger nicht einzuklemmen.
* Ziehen Sie den Monitor nicht iber den Boden oder Tisch. Es kdnnte der Befestigungspunkt fir den Stander des Monitors beschadigt werden.

[Geeignet fur die Modelle (a)]
* Die folgenden Teile werden nicht verwendet.
Klemme, Klemmbefestigungsschraube (M4x10)
. Schalten Sie den Monitor aus.
. Breiten Sie die Schutzfolie auf einer ebenen Unterlage, wie beispielsweise einem Tisch, aus. Stellen Sie den Monitor darauf ab.
. Stecken Sie den StandfuB bis zum Anschlag in das Rohr. (Figure 1)
Legen Sie das Rohr mit den Schraubenldchern zur Befestigung des Standful? nach oben. Setzen Sie den Standful mit der Pfeilmarkierung ()
nach unten zeigend ein.
. Befestigen Sie den StandfuB mit den mitgelieferten Befestigungsschraube fiir Standful (M5x10) (x2). (Figure 2)
Montieren Sie die linken und rechten Teile separat.
. Bringen Sie die Rohre an der Riickseite des Monitors an. Jedes Rohr sollte mit Monitor-Befestigungsschrauben (M8x60) (x4)
angebracht werden. (Figure 3)
Bringen Sie die Rohre so, dass die Pfeilmarkierung () auf dem StandfuR® nach vorne zeigt.

WN =

»

(3]

» Um den Stander zu entfernen, fiihren Sie den Installationsvorgang in umgekehrter Reihenfolge durch.

[Geeignet fur die Modelle (b)]
* Die folgenden Teile werden nicht verwendet.
Rohr, Monitor-Befestigungsschraube (M8x60)
« Installieren Sie es auf die gleiche Weise wie fur ST-801 in den Handbuchern des Monitors.
Bringen Sie den StandfuR so, dass die Pfeilmarkierung (>) nach vorne zeigt.
Befestigen Sie den Standfuly mit den mitgelieferten Befestigungsschraube fur Standful? (M5x10).

Umkippen verhindern

[Geeignet fur die Modelle (a)]

Bitte fihren Sie ein Seil (handelsubliche) durch die Lécher im Rohr.

Bitte befestigen Sie das Seil an der Wand oder Standsaule, die bzw. der stark genug ist, um das Gewicht des Monitors zu tragen. (Figure 4)
Ein Seil zum Befestigen des Monitors sollte stark genug sein, um das Gewicht des Monitors zu tragen.

[Geeignet fir die Modelle (b)]
Informationen zum Umkippen verhindern Sie im Handbuch des Monitors.
Die folgenden Teile werden verwendet.

Klemme, Klemmbefestigungsschraube (M4x10)

Vorsicht:
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Seil von der Wand abgetrennt sind, bevor Sie den Monitor bewegen.

Technische Daten

Modell PN-ST75L
Abmessungen (jeder) |Ca. 102,4 (W) x 606 (D) x 967 (H) mm
Gewicht (pro Paar) Ca. 8,2 kg

Bedingt durch fortlaufende technische Verbesserungen behalt sich SHARP das Recht vor, das Design und die Spezifikationen ohne vorherige
Ankiindigung @ndern zu kénnen. Die angegebenen Leistungswerte stellen die Nennwerte einer in Serienherstellung produzierten Einheit dar.
Geringe Abweichungen bei einzelnen Geraten sind maglich.

T—JILhyTRFV R #&: PN-ST75L
EiREHRIAE

BEVBIFVRE, TTECHOHESTEVE Uz,
[C DEUREHIEEZE K< BHEFDSZ. ELIBBELLEEL, |

« CEADRIC [Z2ICHBELILCIELEHIC] (PR ZdMTBHTH<EI0,
« COBURERAEF. WOTHRACENTEDEIAICHTRELTLIEELY,

BSFELY

¥ CORRIEBEGREEECBREZRCEFLCBOIITD. BT—HEXCEREGDHHDXLES. BEVGITORFTERCEFDBLDOD
BEFRHEIBOAT CTEELTES 0,
BERTHEBEOL. MItHEDOHRAEZ SRR EE.

¥ BEFDULLFE=ZBD COHRROEAZR LI EICKDEULHE. TESG. FIEFZNSICETUEEICDONTIE. ERH LOEED
BHONDEEZRE. BEF—ZTOEEZEVNFTEADT. HSHUHTTHELIZE,

¥ CORMEINBRZED. WRDICOHFESLEET DI ENDDHT,

¥ AEBICGEHUCTWVDA SAMMIFHRADEDTHD .. EREFEZDELDEEDDDFT,

B2ICBEVNETEL TEIC

BEVICTEDAPHDANDEE. MENDESZRAICH STeth, 2idBThW e ZEZHRBLTVET,
ROTEER WV E UTEBEICE UDEREZDIEEZ. RORDTHIELTVET,

N\ EE EErEHEaS8ETNHGIRE /l\ AR (BEEES. FRYNEZSOBINDGINE

AP BN TV B RES ORI, RDEDDTE.
N\ [FEPTENBBTEERLTY ® LTEWIENT EERLTVET

0 LEIINREES TN EZRLTVE

EXl El
BL /N EE

@ FEOIDMIT - BOSLE. PBELSTORSEh B ® FICEwSEL,. BiE0,

E(CIKET 3o EEIDIIBEE LD FHDOBEREHEDZ EHBOET,

BT |(EECABI DD E. B RLHEAKECKDIFTHDREREK =)

D&Y, 0 ERPENDRE USRI ERAE LD D,
FREESRICEDN L, ZOFEFFEATDE. GEPBBEEICLD IFHROERE K
BUEEPIREES . B |2 EnBOET.

Bk [EFPEEAKEICEDIHOBEREKDET, 0 MEETORZDEE - & FckdIDEEDBEEERT
RIS IZERLEL. S0aUTERLEL, BT, & - ETRHIEEEETS.
ETPEALEICED FROBREBEDET, IR |5 - B REALESRE AR D I DEDPADREICLS> T,

=ik &M - SETRBHLERAARICHA UET. ZOBAE. B
FARATVAICRI Y RERFEEF@EELE, gL T RSV, i, &l - SRS, (3
O FEBDIIBIC LB T 4 AT A DEFPRY Y RO BEEDBEDERNEER UIcBDTIN. ITRTOHEIC

2ik 18 - HBABECEDIFHRDBEREHDET, 5t LT ZDMREERET DD TIEH D Ft A
NERORIEERT 2.

FTRTORIELOND ELLD S,

BT [BORIDRTHREE, BRDEFEEICEDFHOERE

HOET,

— REDBHDHHODFEULS. BRFTEICTERE I TEE L,
« BRIV X2 )\ TIx2 « BYXRY Y REERARY (M5x10) X 4
* TARTUABDMIFRY (MBxB0) X 4  JoVTX2 « USVTRDMITFRY (M4Ax10) X 2
« BRERRE (B8

A5 FOWDHIF

/N s

C A5V ROBDO AT, THOBRLERETEDAM T 2 BLLE) THBIHOTLEEW. BEFLCHHORREADCENBHET,
« 25 RBBD AT SNDDIIRERBOEEDH T, MERECIE. 25V RERDHITZZLFTEER A,

« 25V REDHFE. Fa2TUAERTY ROBICERFERNLS ITTEL TS,

« KEERBT—IILDLTT 4 RTUA BB ETEHENTLEE V. 25 RED AFEBHISIET 2 EHEICHE DTN S E T,

[ 5E%AE (a))
+ PEEOEBmlFERLEEA.
I5VT OSVTROMITFRY (M4x10)
TARTVLDEERRAA v FZEATICT D,
MO LEDKSBEESHEFRICY Y MOEMEERSHVBDZERE, ZOLICTF A ATV ZEL,
. BiIRY Y RZEINATICELRAD, (Figurel)
INATDBEILRY Y REERARINZE LAEICEER T, BYAYY ROKH () ZTFEE(CLTELAHFT,
. BIIRY Y REMEDOBEIRY Y REEARY (M5x10) (2@ ) TEEY %. (Figure 2)
EAENZTNHEIIICTET,
. TARATVAHEHIC 2KD/\A TZHBDT « ATLVAMDFFRY (MBXE0) (4 {& ) TEET %. (Figure3)
BYRY Y ROKE (O) BRIZB < KD ICIDFHIE T,

« ATV RENTHEF. BOFIECTHIEVET,

[t (b))
« NEEDBBGIFEALEFR B A
AT T4 ATUABD TR (M8x60)
© T RATUA DEFBAZICEHD ST-801 EEERICEID AT TLIEE L,
BIRY Y RIEKED () BRi7ZE < KD ICEDFTE T,
BIRAY Y RENBEODBEILRY Y REEMARY (M5x10) TEELFRT,

ERfEIRALE DTz (C

[ SEHAE (a))

O—7 (k) 72/ TO5EmICED 3R T,

FA ATUAZ DR TEDBELRLEIC. O—TZULohDEELTL S, (Figured)
O—TJET 4 ATIVADESITMA SNDHDZE CEALTEE L,

[ itviE (D))
IRARLLEERICDOWVCIE. T AT LA DFRAEZEER<EE 0.
TEEDE@ZEERLET,

IS5V T OSVTROMITRY (M4x10)

a » W=

ViAN=3 =
T4 AT A ERET BEICO—TEROA LTS, (T, SEOERICHEDET .,

Tk
i PN-ST75L

WA / B8 18 #9 102.4mm X BT # 606mm X & #967mm (K1) / #18.2kg (1 #8)
TREEFE / INSEFEE |18 £0 1040mm X BT #J 262mm X & #219mm / £ 10.5ke
AR, BREFFEFLEETDHENDBDFT,

Printed in China (1)



